
Érd Kupa / Érd Cup   

Érd, Batthyány Sportiskolai Általános Iskola Birkózó Csarnok  

September 5th, 2021 

Adult international qualification competition for World Games 2022 

 

Women -55 kg (2) 1 LEMÁK DIÁNA Érdi SP SC Hungary 

 2 Márai  Csenge Sziget SC Hungary 

Women -60kg (1) 1 SIPOS  BOGLÁRKA Érdi SP SC Hungary 

Women -65kg (9) 1 Rozum  Aleksandra Poland Poland 

 2 KOLESNIK  Karyna Ukraine Ukraine 

 3 KOVAL  VERA Russia Russian  

 NIKITINSKA  Olena Ukraine Ukraine 

 5 DUZHENKO  Alina Ukraine Ukraine 

 DANINA  POLINA Russia Russian  

 7 Baljer  Roxána Érdi SP SC Hungary 

 Elekes  Enikő Kőbánya SC Hungary 

 -- Macios  Magdalena Poland Poland 

Women -73 kg (1) 1 Schmidtsdorf Daniella DSB Germany Germany 

Women -80 kg (9) 1 ALEKSEEVA  EKATERINA Russia Russian  

 2 MAKSYMENKO  Maryna Ukraine Ukraine 

 3 HREBENCHUK  Iryna Ukraine Ukraine 

 FOMITSKA  Anna Ukraine Ukraine 

 5 Skiba Monika Poland Poland 

 Schmidtsdorf Kerstin DSB Germany Germany 

 7 Schumann Johanna DSB Germany Germany 

 Grygiel Aleksandra Poland Poland 

 -- ALEKSANDROVA  ANNA Russia Russian  

Women +80 kg (5) 1 YAROMKA Svitlana Ukraine Ukraine 

 2 TSARUK  Viktoriia Ukraine Ukraine 

 3 BEREZOVSKA Ivanna Ukraine Ukraine 

 VASILEVSKAIA  LARISA Russia Russian  

 5 Krystek  Zuzanna Poland Poland 

Women open (12) 1 YAROMKA Svitlana Ukraine Ukraine 

 2 VASILEVSKAIA  LARISA Russia Russian  

 3 Krystek  Zuzanna Poland Poland 

 TSARUK  Viktoriia Ukraine Ukraine 

 5 Schmidtsdorf Kerstin DSB Germany Germany 

 Skiba Monika Poland Poland 

 7 Schumann Johanna DSB Germany Germany 

 ALEKSEEVA  EKATERINA Russia Russian  

 9 Grygiel Aleksandra Poland Poland 

 BEREZOVSKA Ivanna Ukraine Ukraine 

 -- Rozum  Aleksandra Poland Poland 

 Schmidtsdorf Daniella DSB Germany Germany 
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Men -70 kg (3) 1 Alhasbani  Mohammad DSB Germany Germany 

 2 BERTA MIKE Érdi SP SC Hungary 

 3 Stankovics  Kartal Pécsi Sumo Club  Hungary 

Men -77kg (2) 1 BUZÁS PATRIK Érdi SP SC Hungary 

 2 Dénes  Krisztián Érdi SP SC Hungary 

Men -85 kg (6) 1 KHLIUSTIN  Anatolii Ukraine Ukraine 

 2 Szilágyi  Erik Kispesti Nehézatlétikai  Hungary 

 3 SHOIDUN  SUBUDAI Russia Russian  

 KARACHENKO  Demyd Ukraine Ukraine 

 5 Márai  Kende Sziget SC Hungary 

 Swora  Patryk Poland Poland 

Men -92 kg (3) 1 Berregi  Balázs Kispesti Nehézatlétikai  Hungary 

 2 Mayek Darius DSB Germany Germany 

 3 DÉLCEG EDVÁRD Érdi SP SC Hungary 

Men -100 kg (4) 1 AKHMADALIEV  ABDURAKHIM Russia Russian  

 2 VÉGH RICHÁRD Érdi SP SC Hungary 

 3 Laczkó  Benedek Centrum SE Hungary 

 3 DÉLCEG JÓZSEF Érdi SP SC Hungary 

Men -115 kg (7) 1 TIULIUSH  SAIYN- Russia Russian  

 2 MONGUSH  AIDYN Russia Russian  

 3 DAIAURI Vazha Ukraine Ukraine 

 YAVHUSISHYN Danylo Ukraine Ukraine 

 5 URSAKI  Oleksandr Ukraine Ukraine 

 Hoffmann Andreas DSB Germany Germany 

 7 Frischmann Jörg DSB Germany Germany 

Men +115 kg (11) 1 VERESIUK Oleksandr Ukraine Ukraine 

 2 KARAEV  ZAUR Russia Russian  

 3 BAGAEV  RUSLAN Russia Russian  

 KAZIEV  ATSAMAZ Russia Russian  

 5 VÉGH ARTÚR Érdi SP SC Hungary 

 Linka Mateusz Poland Poland 

 7 Nemes  Dávid Kispesti Nehézatlétikai  Hungary 

 Pap Arnold Pécsi Sumo Club  Hungary 

 9 Piersiak  Jacek Poland Poland 

 -- Brandmayer Maximilian DSB Germany Germany 

 Kerstner  Róbert Kispesti Nehézatlétikai  Hungary 

Men open (16) 1 KARAEV  ZAUR Russia Russian  

 2 Linka Mateusz Poland Poland 

 3 Pap Arnold Pécsi Sumo Club  Hungary 

 DAIAURI Vazha Ukraine Ukraine 

 5 Szilágyi  Erik Kispesti Nehézatlétikai  Hungary 

 KAZIEV  ATSAMAZ Russia Russian  

 7 Piersiak  Jacek Poland Poland 

 VÉGH RICHÁRD Érdi SP SC Hungary 

 9 Kerstner  Róbert Kispesti Nehézatlétikai  Hungary 

 Mayek Darius DSB Germany Germany 

 Brandmayer Maximilian DSB Germany Germany 

 Frischmann Jörg DSB Germany Germany 

 -- Hoffmann Andreas DSB Germany Germany 

 VERESIUK Oleksandr Ukraine Ukraine 

 BAGAEV  RUSLAN Russia Russian  

 Swora  Patryk Poland Poland 


